LR

2
4

national treasury

Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001 - Tel: (+27 12) 315 5111
Enquiries: Henriétte Liebenberg Tel: (012) 315-5795  E-mail: henriette.liebenberg@treasury.aov.za

‘!
€
i\l

= V

Ref: 71/43/1/2/5

AMENDMENT 2
To: ALL PARTICIPATING ORGANS OF STATE
RT7-2015: LTSM: SUPPLY, MANAGEMENT AND DISTRIBUTION OF SCHOOL

TEXTBOOKS FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF BASIC EDUCATION FOR THE PERIOD
1 AUGUST 2015 TO 31 JULY 2018

Please take note that the current contract, previously extended for a period of eight (8)
months, up to end March 2019, has been extended for a further twelve (12) months,
from 1 April 2019 to 31 March 2020.

The following service providers agreed to extend the contract for the mentioned
contract period, on the same terms and conditions:

. South African Post Office/The Courier Freight Group (Pty) Ltd; and
o Zylec Investments (Pty) Ltd

Yours faithfully,

,x@@q@

Henriétte Liebénberg

On behalf of CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
DATE: &7 3 O/



